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News 

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Kia Motors posts 17.5% increase in July global sales 
· 143,588  Kia vehicles sold globally in July
· July sales in China, Korea and North America post year-on-year sales growth of 101.3%, 26.5% and 7.8%, respectively
· Cumulative sales in 2009 reached 892,916 units, representing a 6.4% year-on-year increase
· Cumulatively in 2009, China, Korea and general markets posted year-on-year sales growth rates of 31.8%, 25.2% and 12.8%, respectively
(SEOUL) August 12, 2009 -- Kia Motors Corporation announced today its global sales figures for passenger cars (export sales, domestic sales, and sales from overseas plants), recreational vehicles (RVs), and commercial vehicles for July 2009, recording a total of 143,588 units sold. This marks a year-on-year increase of 17.5%.
By region, Kia posted year-on-year sales increases in China (22,367 units sold, a 101.3% year-on-year increase), Korea (34,811 units, a 26.5% year-on-year increase), and North America (34,455 units sold, a 7.8% year-on-year increase).
Cumulatively, through the first seven months of 2009, Kia’s global sales increased by 6.4% year-on-year and reached 892,916 units. The Chinese market experienced the highest gain selling 119,743 units to date representing a 31.8% increase. Korean and general markets showed cumulative year-on-year sales increases of 25.2% (227,335 units sold) and 12.8% (160,587 units sold), respectively.  

***more***

To date in 2009, Kia’s best selling model in overseas markets has been the C-segment Cerato (known as ‘Spectra’ or ‘Forte’ in some markets) with 152,784 units sold. Kia’s Sportage compact SUV and the B-segment Rio followed closely with 94,216 and 89,388 units sold, respectively.  The C-segment cee’d and Picanto complete the top five with 72,111 and 55,165 units sold, respectively. 
In terms of vehicle category sold overseas, Kia’s recreational and passenger vehicles achieved year-on-year increases in July of 21.8% (38,811 units) and 11.7% (67,007 units), respectively. 
The company also released its first half earnings for 2009. Despite a 5.7% drop in export revenue, total revenue increased by 3.3% to KRW 8.179 trillion (USD 6.05 billion***) in 2009 versus KRW 7.914 trillion (USD 7.96 billion) in the first half of 2008. This increase was powered by a strong domestic revenue gain of 23.3% to KRW 3.038 trillion (USD 2.2 billion).  

Corporate profitability rose overall in the first half. Operating profit rose 91.5% from KRW 219 billion in 2008 (USD 220 million) to KRW 419 billion (USD 310 million), aided by ongoing efforts by the company to improve its cost structure, a favorable foreign exchange rate, and a revitalization of the domestic auto market. Net profits increased by 627.2% rising from KRW 61 billion (USD 61.4 million) in 2008 to KRW 444 billion (328 million USD).  
Kia’s balance sheet also improved, with a KRW 361 billion (USD 280 million) increase in total assets to KRW 15.8 trillion (USD 12.3 billion) and a decrease in corporate debt by KRW 241 billion (USD 187 million) to KRW 9.470 trillion (USD 7.4 billion). Cash balance at the end of June increased by KRW 140 billion to KRW 1.052 trillion (USD 818 million), compared to the end of 2008.

Hyoung-Keun Lee, Senior Executive Vice President and COO of the International Business Division, Kia Motors Corporation, said “Despite a very challenging industry environment, we are pleased to see that Kia continues to post steady growth. Additionally, with the release of our 1st half earnings figures, it is clear that Kia’s financial performance is strong and we look forward to continuous success through 2009.”
***more***
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Global Sales 143,588 122,230 17.5%Global Sales 892,916 839,384 6.4%

Overseas Sales 108,777 94,716 14.8%Overseas Sales 665,581 657,840 1.2%

By Vehicle 

Category

Passenger 67,007 59,982 11.7%Passenger 406,916 425,027 -4.3%

Passenger 62% 63% Passenger 61% 65%

RV 38,811 31,862 21.8%RV 239,533 213,411 12.2%

RV 36% 34% RV 36% 32%

Commerical 2,959 2,872 3.0%Commerical 19,132 19,402 -1.4%

Commerical 3% 3% Commerical 3% 3%

By Region

North America 34,455 31,963 7.8%North America 203,968 208,243 -2.1%

Europe* 27,645 28,670 -3.6%Europe* 181,283 216,332 -16.2%

China 22,367 11,110 101.3%China 119,743 90,863 31.8%

General Markets** 24,310 22,973 5.8%General Markets** 160,587 142,402 12.8%

Domestic / Korea 34,811 27,514 26.5%Domestic / Korea 227,335 181,544 25.2%
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Monthly Model

July Sales 

Figure

Year To Date Model

Year to Date 

Sales Figure

1Cerato 29,304 Cerato 152,784

2Sportage 18,016 Sportage 94,216

3Rio 12,692 Rio 89,388

4cee'd 10,479 cee'd 72,111

5Picanto 9,204 Picanto 55,165
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***more***

Editor’s notes: 

*Includes figures from Western and Eastern European markets

**General markets includes the regions of Central and South America, the Caribbean, Asia (excluding China), the Pacific, Middle East and Africa
***USD conversion rates for revenue, operating profits, and net profits were 1,353 won for 2009 and 994 won for 2008. Balance sheet conversion rates were 1285 won for 2009 and 1043 won for 2008. 
Related video footage, including newly uploaded material, available at The NewsMarket (www.thenewsmarket.com/kiamotors).  You can get broadcast-standard or streaming-quality video (for Web use) and print-quality stills.  Delivery options include digital FTP transfer and streaming download in a variety of file types including Flash, MPEG-2, QuickTime and Windows Media.  Registration and content is free to the media.
###

Kia Motors Corporation (www.kia.com) -- a maker of quality vehicles for the young-at-heart -- was founded in 1944 and is Korea's oldest manufacturer of motor vehicles. As part of the Hyundai-Kia Automotive Group, Kia aims to become one of the world's premier automotive brands. Nearly 1.5 million vehicles a year are produced in 13 manufacturing and assembly operations in eight countries which are then sold and serviced through a network of distributors and dealers covering 172 countries. Kia today has over 40,000 employees worldwide and annual revenues of over US$14.5 billion. It is the major sponsor of the Australian Open and an official automotive partner of FIFA -- the governing body of the FIFA World Cup -- as well as a EUROTOP partner of UEFA. Kia Motors Corporation's brand slogan -- "The Power to Surprise" -- represents the company's global commitment to surpassing customer expectations through continuous automotive innovation. 
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